1
Features
• Single Voltage Operation
– 5V Read
– 5V Reprogramming
• Fast Read Access Time - 50 ns
• Internal Program Control and Timer
• Sector Architecture

PAUSE 1 second(2)
AT49F002(N)(T)12
AT49F002 Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
50 50 0.1 AT49F002-50JC
AT49F002-50PC
AT49F002-50TC
AT49F002-50VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002-50JI
AT49F002-50PI
AT49F002-50TI
AT49F002-50VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F002-70JC
AT49F002-70PC
AT49F002-70TC
AT49F002-70VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002-70JI
AT49F002-70PI
AT49F002-70TI
AT49F002-70VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.1 AT49F002-90JC
AT49F002-90PC
AT49F002-90TC
AT49F002-90VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002-90JI
AT49F002-90PI
AT49F002-90TI
AT49F002-90VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.1 AT49F002-12JC
AT49F002-12PC
AT49F002-12TC
AT49F002-12VC
32J

AT49F002(N)(T)
13
AT49F002N Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
50 50 0.1 AT49F002N-50JC
AT49F002N-50PC
AT49F002N-50TC
AT49F002N-50VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002N-50JI
AT49F002N-50PI
AT49F002N-50TI
AT49F002N-50VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F002N-70JC
AT49F002N-70PC
AT49F002N-70TC
AT49F002N-70VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002N-70JI
AT49F002N-70PI
AT49F002N-70TI
AT49F002N-70VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.1 AT49F002N-90JC
AT49F002N-90PC
AT49F002N-90TC
AT49F002N-90VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002N-90JI
AT49F002N-90PI
AT49F002N-90TI
AT49F002N-90VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.1 AT49F002N-12JC
AT49F002N-12PC
AT49F002N-12TC
AT49F002N-12VC
32J

32V 32-Lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (VSOP) (8 x 14 mm)
AT49F002(N)(T)14
AT49F002T Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
50 50 0.1 AT49F002T-50JC
AT49F002T-50PC
AT49F002T-50TC
AT49F002T-50VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002T-50JI
AT49F002T-50PI
AT49F002T-50TI
AT49F002T-50VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F002T-70JC
AT49F002T-70PC
AT49F002T-70TC
AT49F002T-70VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002T-70JI
AT49F002T-70PI
AT49F002T-70TI
AT49F002T-70VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.1 AT49F002T-90JC
AT49F002T-90PC
AT49F002T-90TC
AT49F002T-90VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002T-90JI
AT49F002T-90PI
AT49F002T-90TI
AT49F002T-90VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.1 AT49F002T-12JC
AT49F002T-12PC
AT49F002T-12TC
AT49F002T-12VC
32J

AT49F002(N)(T)
15
AT49F002NT Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
50 50 0.1 AT49F002NT-50JC
AT49F002NT-50PC
AT49F002NT-50TC
AT49F002NT-50VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002NT-50JI
AT49F002NT-50PI
AT49F002NT-50TI
AT49F002NT-50VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 50 0.1 AT49F002NT-70JC
AT49F002NT-70PC
AT49F002NT-70TC
AT49F002NT-70VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002NT-70JI
AT49F002NT-70PI
AT49F002NT-70TI
AT49F002NT-70VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.1 AT49F002NT-90JC
AT49F002NT-90PC
AT49F002NT-90TC
AT49F002NT-90VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F002NT-90JI
AT49F002NT-90PI
AT49F002NT-90TI
AT49F002NT-90VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.1 AT49F002NT-12JC
AT49F002NT-12PC
AT49F002NT-12TC
AT49F002NT-12VC
32J